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NOTICE OF MEETING

Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court
will be held on the 09th day of May, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2" Floor Courtroom, Caldwell
County Courthouse located at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the following
subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

Note: Commissioners Court Meeting packets are prepared several days prior to each meeting.
This information is reviewed and studied by the Court members, eliminating lengthy
discussions to gain a basic understanding. Timely action and short discussion on agenda
items does not reflect lack of thought or analysis on the part of the Court.

Start times for regular agenda items are tentative; some items may be held earlier or later
than the scheduled time.

Agenda

Call Meeting to Order.

2016.05.09.01
2016.05.09.02

2016.05.09.03

2016.05.09.04

2016.05.09.05

Invocation. Lockhart Ministerial Alliance.

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible).

Announcements. ltems or comments from Court Members or Staff.

Citizens’ Comments. At this time any person may speak to Commissioners
Court if they have filled out a Caldwell County Commissioners Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.
No action will be taken on these items and no discussion will be had between
the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court does retain the right to
correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes,
then the balance of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the

day).

Consent Agenda. (The following consent items may be acted upon in one
motion. Any member of the Court may request that an item within the
Consent Agenda be pulled for separate discussion and/or action).

A. Approve payment of County invoices in the amount of $328,608.60.




(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2016.05.09.06

2016.05.09.07

2016.05.09.08

2016.05.09.09

2016.05.09.10

2016.05.09.11

2016.05.09.12

2016.05.09.13

Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Cost: None;
Speaker: Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to authorize the sale of fireworks during the Memorial Day
holiday period. Cost: None; Speaker: Commissioner Madrigal/Martin Ritchey;
Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to approve a Proclamation recognizing the positive impact
of economic development in the economic health of the United States, Texas,
in the Greater San Marcos region and the County of Caldwell. Cost: None;
Speaker: Commissioner Mufioz/Adriana Cruz; Backup: 2.

Discussion/Action to accept public streets and drainage in Forister Ranch
Subdivision Section 3 Development as complete and ready to begin the two
year performance period of said public improvements as evidenced by bond in
the amount of $50,000.00. Cost: None; Speaker: Commissioner
Roland/Dwight Jeffrey; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to adopt the Caldwell County Uniform Truancy Policy.
Cost: None; Speaker: Judge Schawe/Jay Monkerud; Backup: 14.

Discussion/Action to review and approve the annual financial audit report for
the fiscal year 2015-2016 as presented by Rutledge & Crain,
PC. Cost: None. Speakers: Judge Schawe/Debra French/Lewis Crain;

Backup: 73.

Executive Session pursuant to Sections 552.071 and 552.072 of
Texas Government Code: consultation with counsel and deliberation
regarding the purchase, exchange, lease, or value of County-owned
property located at 100 E. Market Street. Possible action may follow in
open court. Cost: TBD; Speaker: Judge Schawe; Backup: None.

Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into
Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate
to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settlement offers); Texas Government
Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State
Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property);
Texas Government Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters); Texas
Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Code Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security
Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic Development Negotiations).In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session,
the Court will announce under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive
Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services
. must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County Judge’s office at 592-398-1808 for further information.

www.co.caldwell.tx.us




Invocation — Lockhart Mini
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Thee Pledge of Allegiance

Ipledge allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America,
and to the Republic for which it stands.
one Nation under God,
indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all.




(Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas tlag;
| pledge allegiance to thee, Texas,

one staﬁe under ch one and

Pledge to the Texas Flag

Honor the Texas
Flag,; | pledge
;yaﬁ@%tczhe*
Texas, one state

under God, one and

indivisible




Announcements:

Items or comments from Court
Members or Staff.




At this tlm@ aﬁy p@rg@ﬁ may speak to
Commissioners Court if they have filled
@Lﬁc a Caldwell County Commissioners
Court Participation Form. Comments
will be Ilmrt%@ to four (4) mlﬁtﬁi%% per
person. No action will be taken on
these items and no discussion will be
had between the speaker(s) and
members of the Court. The Court does
retain the right to correct factual
inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If
longer than 30 minutes, then the
balance of comment will continue as the
last agenda item of the day).




2016.05.09.05 Consent Agenda. (Any
member of the Court may request that
an item within the Consent Agenda to
be moved to the Regular Agenda for
further discussion and action).

A. Approve payment of County
invoices in the amount of
$328,608.60.







Expense Approval Register

Caldwell County, TX Packet: APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Vendor Nae

Payable Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Amount
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 025-149744 04/01/2016 CUST# 47804 BASIC NETWO  001-1420 694.58
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 025-150356 04/01/2016 CUST #47804 INCODE FINSU  001-1420 24,559.64
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47244972 04/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/28-4/ 001-1260 170.77
NET DATA 43016 04/30/2016 {TICKETS FEES FOR 4/01-30/ 001-1281 628.00
GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL 43016 04/30/2016 PRIVATE COLLECTIONS 4/01  001-2835 7,449.41
T 3350240
Department : 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC, 025-151177 03/14/2016 CUST # 47804 PROJECT ACC  001-2130-4810 137.50
Department 2130 - COUNTY AUDITOR Total: 137.50
Department :2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR
DARLA LAW 42916 04/29/2016 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 001-2140-4260 220.32
Department 2140 - TAX ASSESSOR - COLLECTOR Total: 220.32
Department :2150 - COUNTY CLERK
DEWITT POTH & SON 470853-0 04/21/2016 CUST # 12430 ENVELOPE, CL  001-2150-3110 104.63
DEWITT POTH & SON 470857-0 04/21/2016 CUST #12430 SPOTPAPER 001-2150-3110 69.50
DEWITT POTH & SON 470909-0 04/22/2016 CUST # 12430 PEN, GRIP, RO  001-2150-3110 13,29
Department 2150 - COUNTY CLERK Total: 187.42
Department : 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY
PAPPAFOTIS 1180 04/15/2016 HC/TRACER BY PAPCON - AN 001-3200-3050 1,170.00
JURIS PUBLISHING, INC. 617585-INV 04/19/2016 TEXAS SEARCH AND SEIZURE  001-3200-4315 75.37
CRIMINAL D.A. HOT CHECK F 42516 04/25/2016 CAUSE # 15-120 JUSTIN POR  001-3200-4130 625.00
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47244972 04/25/2016 ACCT # BG114286 3/28-4/ 001-3200-4260 80.40
CARD SERVICE CENTER 42616 04/26/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-3200-3110 34,95
CARD SERVICE CENTER 42616 04/26/2016 ACCT #55906102 1570036  001-3200-3110 8.60
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN 833833449 04/04/2016 ACCT #1000732986 3/5-4/0  001-3200-4315 65.63
Department 3200 - DISTRICT ATTORNEY Total: 2,059.95
Department : 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK
BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 0741315 04/13/2016 GREEN CASEBINDERS WITH 001-3220-3110 454,93
BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 0741316 04/13/2016 CUSTOM BLUE CCAL-JUVEN  001-3220-3110 371.17
BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 0741319 04/13/2016 MANILA CiVIL CASEBINDER 001-3220-3110 429.33
MOORE COMMUNICATIONS 194704 04/25/2016 NOTICE OF SETTING 300 COP  001-3220-3110 150.00
CAPITOL RUBBER STAMP 71292 04/25/2016 SI-846, 5 LINES FILED THISD  001-3220-3110 46.00
Department 3220 - DISTRICT CLERK Total: 1,451.43
Department : 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE
DORAN GEORGE SAUER 10-142 03/21/2016 CAUSE # 10-142 L.R.L. 001-3230-4160 350.00
JOHN DE LA VINA 15-119 03/21/2016 CAUSE #15-119/15-181J.L.  001-3230-4160 650.00
ROLAND J. GARCIA 13-136 03/28/2016 CAUSE #13-036 0O.O.R. 001-3230-4160 350.00
RAPHAEL HERNANDEZ 15-036 03/28/2016 CAUSE # 15-036 D.M. 001-3230-4160 300.00
RAPHAEL HERNANDEZ 16-0-119 03/28/2016 CAUSE # 16-0-119 J.M.P. 001-3230-4160 100.00
ROBERT A HAEDGE 15-196 /15-197 03/29/2016 CAUSE # 15-196 / 15-97 J.P. 001-3230-4080 10.49
ROBERT A HAEDGE 15-196 /15-197 03/29/2016 CAUSE # 15-196 / 15-97 J.P. 001-3230-4160 750.00
KAREN WANG 14-FL-010 2 04/11/2016 CAUSE #14-FL-010 E.R.M. 001-3230-4160 924.00
KAREN WANG 14-FL-229 1 04/11/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-229 Z.L.G. 001-3230-4160 2,072.00
KAREN WANG 14-FL-229 2 04/11/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-229 Z.L.G. 001-3230-4160 749.00
AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL 16-0-139 04/11/2016 CAUSE # 16-0-139 G.R.B. 001-3230-4160 100.00
THE CASEY LAW FIRM 07-068 04/12/2016 CAUSE # 07-068 D.P. 001-3230-4160 350.00
ROLAND J. GARCIA 14-013 04/12/2016 CAUSE # 14-013 S.M.M 001-3230-4160 400.00
JOHN S BUTLER 2015-104 04/12/2016 CAUSE # 2015-104 R.H. 001-3230-4080 10.00
JOHN S BUTLER 2015-104 04/12/2016 CAUSE # 2015-104 R.H. 001-3230-4160 1,000.00
DORAN GEORGE SAUER 2015-139 04/12/2016 CAUSE # 2015-139 B.J.H. 001-3230-4080 10.00
DORAN GEORGE SAUER 2015-139 04/12/2016 CAUSE # 2015-139 B.J.H. 001-3230-4160 2,850.00
5/3/2016 5:54:46 PM Page 1 of 10-




Expense Approval Register

Post Date

Packet: APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Vendor Name Payable Number Description {item) Account Number Amount
RICHARD E. WETZEL CR2003-1970 04/12/2016 CAUSE # CR2003-1970 J.D.J. 001-3230-4080 241.33
RICHARD E. WETZEL CR2003-1970 04/12/2016 CAUSE # CR2003-1970 J.D.J. 001-3230-4160 3,168.00
TIFFANY CROUCH BARTLETT  05-FL-081 4 04/13/2016 CAUSE # 05-FL-081 S. 001-3230-4160 812.00
TAYARTA L. BROWN 15-FL-159 2 04/13/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-159 001-3230-4160 210.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 15-FL-269 4 04/13/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-269 R.L. 001-3230-4160 189.00
MAURO PSYCHOLOGICALSE 1786 04/13/2016 CAUSE 2015-171 BRIAN MI 001-3230-4170 1,462.50
SUMMER BENFORD 08-175 04/14/2016 CAUSE # 08-175 H.L.B. 001-3230-4160 350.00
AMANDA ERWIN 13-175 04/14/2016 CAUSE # 13-175 R.R. 001-3230-4080 15.00
AMANDA ERWIN 13-175 04/14/2016 CAUSE # 13-175 R.R. 001-3230-4160 650.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 14-FL-385 9 04/14/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C.F. 001-3230-4160 4,312.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 15-076 / 15-077 04/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-076 / 15-0772.D  001-3230-4080 10.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 15-076 / 15-077 04/14/2016 CAUSE #15-076 / 15-0772.D  001-3230-4160 650.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 15-117 04/14/2016 CAUSE #15-117 D.A.B. 001-3230-4080 23.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 15-117 04/14/2016 CAUSE #15-117 D.A.B. 001-3230-4160 1,200.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 15-174 04/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-174 R.D. 001-3230-4080 17.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 15-174 04/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-174 R.D, 001-3230-4160 650.00
SEAN FIFIELD 15-FL-536 1 04/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-536 S.T. /S.T.  001-3230-4160 245.00
ADAM D. ROWINS 15-FL-549 2 04/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-549 J.R.N. 001-3230-4160 35.00
SEAN FIFIELD 15-FL-550 04/14/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-550 P.M. 001-3230-4160 392.00
SHERRI KAY TiBBE 2014-273 04/14/2016 CAUSE # 2014-273 H.A. 001-3230-4160 750.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 41416 04/14/2016 N} - ROBERT GREEN 001-3230-4160 200.00
NOVERT A. MORALES 15-189 04/15/2016 CAUSE # 15-189 A.J.L. 001-3230-4160 300.00
JAMES E. HANDY 14-FL-0056 2 04/16/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-0056 J.H, ET 001-3230-4160 98.00
KAREN WANG 14-FL-155 2 04/18/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-155 C.G./Z.S 001-3230-4160 1,610.00
JAMES E. HANDY 14-FL-484_1 04/19/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-484 L.S. 001-3230-4160 164.50
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 15-FL-003 1 04/19/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-003 K.S. 001-3230-4160 119.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-076 1 04/19/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-16 J.R.L & J.B.  001-3230-4080 185.00
JANA G, WILLIAMS 15-FL-076 1 04/19/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-16 J.R.L& J.B.  001-3230-4160 1,365.00
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 15-FL-098 1 04/19/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 [.N.V. 001-3230-4160 105.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-3131 04/19/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-313 KBC, KM 001-3230-4160 112.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-436 1 04/19/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-436 001-3230-4160 42.00
BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 15-FL-540 04/19/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-540 K.L.S. 001-3230-4160 157.50
JANA G. WILLIAMS 16-FL-005 1 04/19/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-005 S.G. 001-3230-4160 70.00
MAURO PSYCHOLOGICAL SE 1792 04/20/2016 CAUSE #15-167 EUGENE RA  001-3230-4170 2,500.00
MARY SCOPAS 2016-57 04/20/2016 CAUSE #03-197 STATEV.JA  001-3230-4030 382.50
PHILIP WILSON 13-FL-146 12 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 13-FL-146 C.M. 001-3230-4160 301.00
PHILIP WILSON 13-FL-146 13 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 13-FL-146 C.M. 001-3230-4160 70.00
PHILIP WILSON 13-FL-146 14 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 13-FL-146 14 001-3230-4160 1,050.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-011 10 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-011 S.K.M.J 001-3230-4160 224.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-011 9 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-011 S.K.M.J 001-3230-4160 56.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-311 10 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-311 L. GONZ  001-3230-4160 196.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-311 8 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-311 L. GONZ  001-3230-4160 259.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-311 9 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-311 L.GONZ  001-3230-4160 315.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-385 10 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C.F. 001-3230-4160 399.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-385 11 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C.F. 001-3230-4160 336.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-385 12 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C.F. 001-3230-4160 868.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-463 7 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-463 A.E. & V.  001-3230-4160 598.50
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-463 8 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-463 A.E. & V. 001-3230-4160 217.00
PHILIP WILSON 14-FL-463 9 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-463 A.E. & V. 001-3230-4160 385.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-076 5 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-076 J.L. &J.L.  001-3230-4160 70.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-076 6 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-076 6 J.L. &) 001-3230-4160 14.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-076 7 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-076 J.L. &J.L.  001-3230-4160 413.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-076 8 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-076 J.L. & J.L. 001-3230-4160 294.00
JANA G. WILLIAMS 15-FL-098 1 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 I.N.V, 001-3230-4160 140.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-373 1 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-373 M.B./S. 001-3230-4160 392.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-373 2 04/22/2016 CAUSE #15-F373 M.B./S.B 001-3230-4160 658.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-373 3 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-373 M.B./S. 001-3230-4160 280.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-373 4 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-373 M.B./S. 001-3230-4160 147.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-373 S 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-373 M.B./S.  001-3230-4160 644.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-434 1 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-434 S.S. 001-3230-4160 238.00
5/3/2016 5:54:46 PM . Page 2 of 10




Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (item) Account Number Amount
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-434 2 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-434 S.S. 001-3230-4160 105.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-434 3 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-434 S.S. 001-3230-4160 882.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-434 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-434 S.S. 001-3230-4160 413.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-481 1 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-481 I.C., S.P.,, 001-3230-4160 556.50
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-481 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-481 1.C.,S.P.,, 001-3230-4160 686.00
JAMES E. HANDY 15-FL-5361 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-536 5.T,S.T.,  001-3230-4160 294.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-549 1 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-549 J.R.N.  001-3230-4160 238.00
PHILIP WILSON 15-FL-549 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-549 J.R.N./ 001-3230-4160 364.00
ROBIN BRAME 42216 04/22/2016 ITIO JOSEPH RAY LOPEZ JR. & 001-3230-4030 391.04
DEWITT POTH & SON 470882-0 04/22/2016 CUST # 12430 BATTERY, ALK  001-3230-3110 202.96
JAMES E. HANDY 16-FL-030 1 04/25/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-030 J.P. 001-3230-4160 301.00
MAURO PSYCHOLOGICALSE 1799 04/25/2016 CAUSE # 16-033, 16-034, 16-  001-3230-4170 850.00
Department 3230 - DISTRICT JUDGE Total: 47,615.82
Department : 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW
DAN MCCORMACK 2552-16CC 04/18/2016 CAUSE # 2552-16CC B.A.M. 001-3240-4180 400.00
KYLE MAYSEL 2551-16-CC 04/21/2016 CAUSE # 2551-16-CC 001-3240-4180 200.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C, 2492-15-CC 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 2492-15-CC C.D. 001-3240-4180 250.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 2557-16 04/22/2016 CAUSE # 2557-16 Y.S. 001-3240-4180 250.00
LARRY O. RASCO 15-7-2511 04/25/2016 CAUSE #15-7-2511 E.R.R.-2 001-3240-4180 450.00
COLIN WISE 2536-15-CC 04/25/2016 CAUSE #2536-15-CC 001-3240-4180 250.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2553-16-CC 04/25/2016 CAUSE # 2553-16-CC D.LA 001-3240-4180 250.00
BARBARA MOLINA 2554-16-CC 04/25/2016 CAUSE # 2554-16-CC F.M 001-3240-4180 250.00
Department 3240 - COUNTY COURT LAW Total: 2,300.00
Department : 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN 833813224 05/04/2016 ACCT #1000366658 3/05-  001-3251-3110 227.00
Department 3251 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 1 Total: 227.00
Department : 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2
DEWITT POTH & SON 470908-0 04/22/2016 CUST # 12430 GUIDE, FILEP ~ 001-3252-3110 17.59
Department 3252 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 2 Total: 17.59
Department : 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3
CARD SERVICE CENTER 42616 04/26/2016 ACCT #5590 61021570036  001-3253-3110 93,72
Department 3253 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 3 Total: 93.72
Department : 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4
CARD SERVICE CENTER 42616 04/26/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-3254-3110 44.34
Department 3254 - JUSTICE OF THE PEACE - PRCT. 4 Total: 44,34
Department :4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 00078549 03/14/2016 03/10 & 17/16 PIG PICKED U 001-4300-3130 17.00
SPRINT 122236591-084 03/20/2016 ACCT #122236591 2/17-  001-4300-4420 55.00
ON CALL MOBILE VETERINA 019608 03/22/2016 2 YO SORREL SERVICE CALL 001-4300-3130 53.00
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV000121846 04/13/2016 CUST # 1C250 ALLSTOCK 10 001-4300-3130 143.60
PRINTING SOLUTIONS 18407 04/24/2016 SHIPPING FED-EX 595410479 001-4300-3130 25.57
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47244972 04/25/2016 ACCT # BG114286 3/28-4/ 001-4300-4260 5,877.35
CARD SERVICE CENTER 42616 - 04/26/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-4300-3130 104.00
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 119814 04/04/2016 CLIENT {D: 4988 PATIENT ID:  001-4300-3130 57.99
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 119948 04/05/2016 CLIENT ID: 4988 NAME: TOS ~ 001-4300-3130 106.98
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 120141 04/07/2016 CLIENT {D: 4988 PATIENT ID:  001-4300-3130 65.50
QUILL CORPORATION 4828406 04/07/2016 ACCT # C3400806 QUILLBRA  001-4300-3130 59.80
OFFICE DEPOT 833247002001 04/07/2016 ACCT # 43682634 INK, 920,  001-4300-3130 35.34
GRAINGER 9075801440 04/07/2016 ACCT # 841505548 METALD  001-4300-3130 139.50
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINAR 120191 04/08/2016 CLIENT {D: 4988 PATIENT {D:  001-4300-3130 237.99
OFFICE DEPOT 832782366001 04/08/2016 ACCT # 43682634 FRAME, H  001-4300-3130 311.50
OFFICE DEPOT 833247085001 04/08/2016 ACCT # 43682634 DVD-R, SPI  001-4300-3130 71.00
Department 4300 - COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 7,361.12
Department : 4310 - COUNTY JAIL
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 260 03/15/2016 TOILET PAPER, ROLL TOWELS  001-4310-3130 749.26
EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CE QQ00196043 03/16/2016 BRITTON, LESTER DOB:04/  001-4310-4110 808.00
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 305 03/22/2016 TOILET PAPER, ROLL TOWELS  001-4310-3130 297.71
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 360 03/29/2016 TOILET PAPER, ROLL TOWELS  001-4310-3130 575.36
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Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Account Number

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (item) Amount
BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 0740222 03/30/2016 RECORED OF PRISONERS VO  001-4310-3130 731.54
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 199 03/08/2016 TOILET PAPER, TOWELS, TRA  001-4310-3130 688.46
MILLER UNIFORMS & EMBLE 38042 04/11/2016 FLXHA WITH 2 HI-LITETAN C  001-4310-5310 806.40
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 461 04/12/2016 TOILET PAPER. ROLLTOWEL  001-4310-3130 420.85
ATCO INTERNATIONAL 10458005 04/13/2016 SPARKLE (A/19), AMOREX (A 001-4310-4510 261.00
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 63210499 04/14/2016 CAINS SUNNY CUP, TEA BLCK  001-4310-3100 553.50
ACC HEALTH LLC CCTX00261 04/14/2016 DENTAL SERVICES 4/6/16 001-4310-4110 2,762.50
SUPPLYWORKS 364467837 04/15/2016 ACCT # 360388 SMRT STRP 001-4310-4510 287.31
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 604152487 04/15/2016 DAIRY, MEATS, CAN & DRY, 001-4310-3100 1,206.20
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1836585 04/15/2016 CALDWELL CO. SHERIFF'S OF  001-4310-3130 87.25
PFG-TEMPLE 8366280 04/15/2016 DRY GROCERY, FROZEN FOO  001-4310-3100 1,252.82
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94408 04/15/2016 JALAPENOS, BELL PEPPERS, B 001-4310-3100 378.10
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94440 04/16/2016 BANANS, TOMATOES, LETTU  001-4310-3100 151.40
PFG-TEMPLE 8367979 04/18/2016 DRY GROCERY, FROZEN 001-4310-3100 1,701.02
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94450 04/18/2016 BANANAS, CABBAGE, TOMA  001-4310-3100 126.70
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 38381211 04/19/2016 FLOUR TORTILLAS, OBSOLSA  001-4310-3100 228.96
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 524 04/20/2016 TOILET PAPER, ROLL TOWELS 001-4310-3130 524.60
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 604202041 04/20/2016 DESTAINER LAUNDRY LIQUID  001-4310-3130 185.47
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 604202042 04/20/2016 DAIRY, MEATS, CAN & DRY, F 001-4310-3100 2,276.63
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94474 04/20/2016 LETTUCE, ONIONS, APPLES 001-4310-3100 90.50
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94480 04/21/2016 RED CABBAGE, CABBAGE, PO 001-4310-3100 50.95
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 604222620 04/22/2016 DAIRY, MEAT, FROZEN, CAN  001-4310-3100 1,849.21
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221838669 04/22/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE #F6140  001-4310-3130 87.25
PFG-TEMPLE 837338 04/22/2016 DRY GROCERY, FROZEN FOO  001-4310-3100 1,024.41
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94484 04/22/2016 GREEN BELL PEPPERS, LETTU  001-4310-3100 223.40
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94525 04/23/2016 BANANAS, LETTUCE, APPLES, 001-4310-3100 132.90
PFG-TEMPLE 8374993 04/25/2016 DRY GROCERY, HAM, FROZE ~ 001-4310-3100 1,254.46
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94528 04/25/2016 CABBAGE, BANANAS, LETTU  001-4310-3100 126.95
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47244972 04/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/28-4/ 001-4310-4260 644.31
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 38381472 04/26/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 404.28
CARD SERVICE CENTER 42616 04/26/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-4310-4810 241.50
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 569 04/26/2016 ROSES / REGULAR TOILET PA  001-4310-3130 1,044.99
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 604272082 04/27/2016 DAIRY, MEATS, FROZEN, CAN  001-4310-3100 1,043.86
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 604272083 04/27/2016 ECOLAB CLEANERTILEBTHO 001-4310-3130 215.42
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 94549 04/27/2016 CELERY, BELL PEPPERS, BAN  001-4310-3100 98.02
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 402 04/05/2016 TOILET PAPER, ROLLTOWELS  001-4310-3130 558.49
QUILL CORPORATION 4828406 04/07/2016 ACCT # C3400806 QUILL BRA  001-4310-3130 119.60
OFFICE DEPOT 833247002001 04/07/2016 ACCT # 43682634 INK, 920, 001-4310-3130 111.05
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0455046-IN 04/08/2016 CC SHERIFF- MEDICAL SUPPL  001-4310-4122 445,76
Department 4310 - COUNTY JAIL Total: 26,828.35

Department :4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1
VICTOR S. TERRELL 119442 04/14/2016 SPEEDTECH LIGHTS INC 001-4321-4510 529.95
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47244972 04/25/2016 ACCT #B8G114286 3/28-4/ 001-4321-4260 193.99
Department 4321 - CONSTABLES - PCT 1 Total: 723.94

Department :4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47244972 04/25/2016 ACCT # BG114286 3/28-4/ 001-4322-4260 27.46
Department 4322 - CONSTABLES - PCT 2 Total: 27.46

Department :4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3
183 MUFFLER SHOP 2644 02/22/2016 EXHAUST REPAIR 2006 DOD  001-4323-4510 68.00
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47244972 04/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/28-4/ 001-4323-4260 230.86
Department 4323 - CONSTABLES - PCT 3 Total: 298.86

Department : 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCf 4
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47244972 04/25/2016 ACCT # BG114286 3/28-4/ 001-4324-4260 68.62
Department 4324 - CONSTABLES - PCT 4 Total: 68.62

Department : 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF COU 3312016 03/31/2016 ENTITY: 280 QUARTER ENDI  001-6510-2050 4,906.03
MAILFINANCE N5887103 04/12/2016 CUST # 105425 LEASE # N15  001-6510-4610 340.68
RICOH USA, INC. 96702193 04/15/2016 ACCT # 505575-1010175A15  001-6510-4610 6,764.05
AT & T MOBILITY 875648878x04232016 04/16/2016 ACCT # 875648878 3/16- 001-6510-4425 379.90
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Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

TIME WARNER CABLE
RUTLEDGE CRAIN & COMPA
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASS
RICOH USA, INC.

Department : 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE

HANSON EQUIPMENT

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
TAYLOR SECURITY SYSTEMS,
TAYLOR SECURITY SYSTEMS,
TAYLOR SECURITY SYSTEMS,
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
GRAINGER

THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
BRAUN AND BUTLER CONST
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
SCHMIDT FIRE & SAFETY CO.
JANIE ORTIZ

UNIFIRST CORPORATION
DEALERS ELECTRIC

JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
ROBERT MADDEN, INC.
COTHRON'S SAFE & LOCK
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE

Payable Number

1539 MAY 2016
160402
NP47244972
42616

42916
96663133

245297
10360165
10363166
72188
72189
72190
010661 /1
9062162756
3002461749
822 1834863
8212467
8212488
822 1836948
8219294
8221838743
822 1839055
NP47244972
10371187
1605-01
42616
42616
0142296
014297
014298
014299
014300
014401
014402
014403
014404
014405
014406
014407
014408
42916

822 1840852
1819986-00
10369985
3599809
224826
007298/1

Department : 6550 - ELECTIONS

DEWITT POTH & SON
DEWITT POTH & SON

470396-0
470631-0

Department : 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION

BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR

212165
212166
212167
212168

Post Date

04/19/2016
04/25/2016
04/25/2016
04/26/2016
04/29/2016
04/08/2016

01/11/2016
01/31/2016
01/31/2016
03/11/2016
03/11/2016
03/11/2016
03/18/2016
03/23/2016
04/01/2016
04/11/2016
04/15/2016
04/15/2016
04/18/2016
04/22/2016
04/22/2016
04/25/2016
04/25/2016
04/26/2016
04/26/2016
04/26/2016
04/26/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/29/2016
04/29/2016
04/05/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/07/2016
01/30/2016

04/18/2016
04/20/2016

03/31/2016
03/31/2016
03/31/2016
03/31/2016

Description (item)

ACCT # 8260 16 115 008975
FINAL FOR BASIC FINANCIAL
ACCT # BG114286 3/28-4/
ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036
CARTAGS

ACCT # 505575-1010175A16

Department 6510 - NON-DEPARTMENTAL Total:

# CALOO1 24 X 12.00-12/4 C
CUST # 99 22 OG SANDING S
CUST#99 10X 256 MILCLR
ACCT # 0103-7260, F QTRLY
ACCT #0103-7272 F QTRLY
ACCT #0103-7285F Q2-201
CUST # 11239 EC GAL FLT DE
ACCT # 841505548 SAFETY
CUST # 63166 JOB # US3430
CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900
#4385 MARS780 3P 40A 24
#4385 COMM SPLIT 230/3
CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900
#4385 RETURNED DRY R22
CUST # 222727 COURT HOUS
CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900
ACCT # BG114286 3/28-4/
CUST #99 BELT PUNCH
2016 MAINTENCE FEE

ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036
ACCT #5590 6102 1570 036
MAINTENCE DEPT

COUNTY COURT HOUSE

405 E MARKET STREET
OFFICE OF EMERGECY MAN
RED SHOW BARN
EXTENSION AGENT TRUCK
SCOTT ANNEX
ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH TR
FANNIN STREET ANNEX
PRCT #3 OFFICE

PRCT # 1 CONSTABLE

PRCT # 1 OFFICE

PRECINCT # 2 CONSTABLE
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
CUST # 222727 RTE #F6110
CUST # 134031 RAB FFLED3
CUST # 99 KEYBLANK - SING
CUST # 2621 FUSE LIND
CUST: CALD119 6-ITEMIL
CUST # 11239 SINGLE SIDED

Department 6520 - BUILDING MAINTENANCE Total:

ACCT # 12430 CARTRIDGE, |
CUST #1243081/2X 14 CO

Department 6550 - ELECTIONS Total:

PROJECT # 070004-01-001
PROJECT # 070004-10-002 D
PROJECT # 070004-23-001 P
PROJECT # 070004-28-001 F

Packet: APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Account Number

001-6510-4425
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4870
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4610

001-6520-3130
001-6520-3530
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3510
001-6520-5120
001-6520-4510
001-6520-5120
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3520
001-6520-3540
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3520
001-6520-5120
001-6520-3510
001-6520-4260
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4527
001-6520-3530
001-6520-3560
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4260
001-6520-5120
001-6520-5120
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3510
001-6520-4510

001-6550-3110
001-6550-3110

001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110

Amount

2,995.37
9,200.00
264.26
10.65
60.00
853.35

25,774.29

222.74
3.49
18.95
105.00
105.00
105.00
257.97
250.15
119.24
36.55
55.88
1,825.00
36.55
-1,166.00
188.00
36.55
410.90
20.23
48,112.31
474.11
210.00
61.00
85.50
68.00
45.50
7.00
31.50
70.00
3.50
15.50
3.50
10.50
3.50
3.50
115.69
188.00
1,070.00
8.86
5.75
36.00
34.79

53,295.21

127.96
150.00
277.96

868.75
2,881.25
471.25
1,215.00

5/3/2016 5:54:46 PM
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Expense Approval Register

Description (item)

Packet: APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Account Number Amount
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 212169 03/31/2016 PROJECT #070004-29-001 E  001-6600-4110 405.00
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 212170 03/31/2016 PROJECT # 070004-30-001 C  001-6600-4110 606.25
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 212171 03/31/2016 PROJECT # 070004-30-002 C  001-6600-4110 397.50
Department 6600 - ENG. & SUBDIVISION Total: 6,845.00
Department : 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR
EAGLE DISPOSAL 108856 04/25/2016 ACCT #3996 COUNTY BARN  001-6640-3162 1,200.00
T7 ENTERPRISES, LLC 1935 04/25/2016 MAINFEST # 6513 13- PASS  001-6640-3151 22.75
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47244972 04/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/28-4/ 001-6640-4260 140.96
Department 6640 - CODE INVESTIGATOR Total: 1,363.71
Department : 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC
TETRA TECH, INC. 51038550 04/15/2016 PROJECT 103RS4252 CALDW 001-6650-4710 1,141.38
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47244972 04/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/28-4/ 001-6650-4260 220.41
CARD SERVICE CENTER 42616 04/26/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-6650-4800 -255.98
CARD SERVICE CENTER 42616 04/26/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  001-6650-4810 622,52
Department 6650 - EMERG MGNT / HOMELAND SEC Total: 1,728.33
Department : 7600 - ANIMAL CONTROL
CITY OF LOCKHART ASL 16-009 05/02/2016 PAYMENT # 57 001-7600-4114 970.33
Department 7600 - ANIMAL CONTROL Total: 970.33
Department : 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47244972 04/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/28-4/ 001-7610-4260 42,07
Department 7610 - SANITATION DEPARTMENT Total: 42,07
Department : 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE
WILBARGER COUNTY 15-137 03/03/2016 HEARING ON: PHILLIP FORES  001-7620-4312 715.00
LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNE  2016/044 04/22/2016 DECEASED: JESUS JUAREZ (J 001-7620-4320 345.00
Department 7620 - COUNTY WELFARE Total: 1,060.00
Department : 8700 - COUNTY AGENT
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47244972 04/25/2016 ACCT #BG114286 3/28-4/ 001-8700-4260 98.73
JULIE ZIMMERMAN 43016 04/26/2016 REIMBURSEMENT FOR MAR  001-8700-3175 154.67
JULIE ZIMMERMAN 43016 04/26/2016 REIMBURSEMENT FOR MAR  001-8700-3175 425,13
JULIE ZIMMERMAN 43016 04/26/2016 REIMBURSEMENT FOR MAR  001-8700-4810 50.00
Department 8700 - COUNTY AGENT Total: 728.53
Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Total: 215,251.27
Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
Department : 1101 - ADMINISTRATION
HANSON EQUIPMENT 247112 04/01/2016 # CALOO1 HOSE-FARMEX 111 002-1101-3130 61.91
CEMEX 9433055443 04/11/2016 ACCT #3142170J0B #1399  002-1101-3153 16,998.80
CEMEX 9433063270 04/12/2016 ACCT #3142170J0B #1399  002-1101-3153 20,944.49
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086343523 04/13/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 002-1101-2140 212,73
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086343524 04/13/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086343525 04/13/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 002-1101-2140 180.30
TUFF MATE INC. 167353 04/14/2016 CUST: CALCOU PREM SPLIT  002-1101-3130 124.14
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 690010 04/14/2016 SHOVEL ROUND POINT D-HD  002-1101-3130 58.85
CEMEX 9433078257 04/14/2016 ACCT # 3142170 DELV-SEA 002-1101-3153 50,676.35
HANSON EQUIPMENT 247512 04/15/2016 # CALOO1 FLATREPAIR22.5 002-1101-3190 56.17
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PROD. 017482 04/19/2016 CUST #00C1056 18" X 24".  002-1101-3181 1,337.80
HANSON EQUIPMENT 247566 04/19/2016 # CALOO1 MACH BUSHING 1-  002-1101-3130 7.12
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 63176983 04/19/2016 CUSTOMER : 142726 FOAM  002-1101-3190 2,400.00
INDUSTIAL ASPHALT, LLC 68678 04/19/2016 CUST #1145 JOB #1.C2276  002-1101-3143 7,376.40
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086346805 04/20/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 002-1101-2140 212.73
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086346806 04/20/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086346807 04/20/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 002-1101-2140 180.30
HANSON EQUIPMENT 247615 04/21/2016 # CALOO1 BLADE-RHINO-CC  002-1101-3130 862.20
SMITH SUPPLY CO.-LULING 38958 04/21/2016 FLORESCENT ORANGE MARK  002-1101-3130 21.80
HANSON EQUIPMENT 247632 04/22/2016 # CALOO1 3/4-16 X5-1/2CA  002-1101-3130 68.50
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069653 04/26/2016 ACCT # 1010 DIESLEXST FLD  002-1101-3170 80.94
JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 10371174 04/26/2016 #99 CHAIN SAW - 12" 002-1101-3130 33.98
CARD SERVICE CENTER 42616 04/26/2016 ACCT #5590 6102 1570036  002-1101-3130 81,97
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069676 04/27/2016 ACCT # 1010 DIESL EXST FLD  002-1101-3170 26.98
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Expense Approval Register

Packet; APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Amount

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {item) Account Number
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086350136 04/27/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 002-1101-2140 212.73
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086350137 04/27/2016 CONT # 01681 ACCT #01681  002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086350138 04/27/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681  002-1101-2140 180.30
HANSON EQUIPMENT 247727 04/27/2016 # CALOO1 FLAT TIRE REPAIR  002-1101-3190 20.34
SMITH SUPPLY CO.-LULING 39165 04/27/2016 CHAINSAW CHAIN 002-1101-3130 20.00
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086340249 04/06/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #0  002-1101-2140 212,73
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086340250 04/06/2016 CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #0 002-1101-2140 164.45
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086340251 04/06/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 002-1101-2140 180.30
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 689443 04/08/2016 CHEM. HYDRATE LINE 50 # 002-1101-3130 17.90
Department 1101 - ADMINISTRATION Total: 103,506.56

Department : 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-484665 03/17/2016 # 188092 OILFILTER 002-1102-3136 312.27
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-485626 03/22/2016 # 188092 STARTER 002-1102-3136 -75.00
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-486765 03/29/2016 # 188092 BRAKE SHOES 002-1102-3136 261.40
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-486804 03/29/2016 # 188092 DRAKE DRUM 002-1102-3136 241.28
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-487014 03/31/2016 # 188092 UTLITY CLOTH 002-1102-3136 7.80
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-487175 04/01/2016 # 188092 MICRO-V BELT 002-1102-3136 27.01
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-487179 04/01/2016 # 188092 MICRO-V-BELT 002-1102-3136 14.77
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-487182 04/01/2016 # 188092 BELT TOOL 002-1102-3136 24.99
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-489039 04/11/2016 #188092 FUEL FILTER 002-1102-3136 11.42
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-489549 04/14/2016 # 188092 DIFF GSKT KT 002-1102-3136 38.77
HYDRAULIC HOUSE 95697 04/14/2016 4 - BRAKE LINE DOT -APPRO  002-1102-4510 224.00
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-489789 04/15/2016 # 188092 GREASE GUN 002-1102-3136 18.99
HOLT TRUCK CENTERS PIMA0228508 04/15/2016 CUST # 0203920 DRUM BRA 002-1102-3136 571.11
HOLT TRUCK CENTERS PIMA0228509 04/15/2016 CUST # 0203920 KEY, SQ 002-1102-3136 90.04
HOLT TRUCK CENTERS PIMA0228662 04/15/2016 CUST # 0203920 BRAKE ALH  002-1102-3136 1,473.41
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069396 04/18/2016 #1010 MACDRY GRAPHITEL 002-1102-3136 101.88
HOLT TRUCK CENTERS PIMA0228692 04/18/2016 CUST # 0203920 BRAKE A LH 002-1102-3136 936.76
HOLT TRUCK CENTERS PIMA0228705 04/18/2016 CUST # 0203920 HUB AXLES  002-1102-3136 528.49
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069441 04/19/2016 #1010 HYD HOSE FITTINGS 002-1102-3136 52.47
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-490582 04/20/2016 #188092 DRAIN PLUG 002-1102-3136 4.99
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069476 04/20/2016 #1010 AIR FILTER ({ OUTER) 002-1102-3136 20.20
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069477 04/20/2016 ACCT # 1010 NAPAGOLD FU  002-1102-3136 71.30
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069492 04/20/2016 #1010 NON-CHLOR BRAKE C  002-1102-3136 23.88
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069517 04/21/2016 #1010 NAPAGOLD AIR FILTE  002-1102-3136 70.14
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069539 04/22/2016 #1010 NAPAGOLD AIR FLTE 002-1102-3136 33.26
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069540 04/22/2016 ACCT # 1010 NEBO RECHAR  002-1102-3136 24.99
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069541 04/22/2016 ACCT # 1010 NAPAGOLD AIR  002-1102-3136 18.25
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-491595 04/26/2016 # 188092 WEST COAST 002-1102-3136 20.19
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-491671 04/26/2016 # 188092 GOVERNOR 002-1102-3136 26.60
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-491770 04/27/2016 # 188092 SCREWDRIVER 002-1102-3136 28.96
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-491835 04/27/2016 # 188092 U-JOINT 002-1102-3136 45.48
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069681 04/27/2016 #1010 NAPAGOLD OIL FILTE 002-1102-3136 13.69
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069724 04/28/2016 #1010 NAPAGOLD AIR FILTE ~ 002-1102-3136 33.26
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069726 04/28/2016 #1010 NAPAGOLD OIL FILTE ~ 002-1102-3136 7.16
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-492109 04/29/2016 # 188092 WASH BRUSH 002-1102-3136 14.99
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE 069764 04/29/2016 #1010 CAPSULE 002-1102-3136 38.97
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-488137 04/06/2016 # 188092 FUEL CAP 002-1102-3136 134.97
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-488322 04/07/2016 # 188092 BRAKE SHOES 002-1102-3136 -52.00
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-488323 04/07/2016 # 188092 GREASE HOSE 002-1102-3136 21.98
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-488328 04/07/2016 # 188092 REPLMT GLASS 002-1102-3136 -63.99
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.  0642-484720 05/02/2016 # 188092 OILFILTER 002-1102-3136 -312.27
Department 1102 - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE Total: 5,086.86
Department : 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE

CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KC4920 03/16/2016 BATTERY CORE RETURN 002-1103-3135 -18.00
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KD8964 04/11/2016 CUST # L10358 BLUE DEFDIE  002-1103-3135 53.13
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KD8985 04/11/2016 CUST # 110358 USE BENMKD  002-1103-3135 248.35
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086343529 04/13/2016 CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 002-1103-2140 57.84
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KE1503 04/15/2016 CUST # 110358 (GE # 20551)  002-1103-3135 14.40
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 07KE3064 04/19/2016 CUST #L10358 ANCOREAR B  002-1103-3135 29.37
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Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

CINTAS CORPORATION #86
SCHMIDT & SONS, INC
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
1-800-RADIATOR & A/C
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS

Fund: 010 - GRANT FUND

Department : 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header

Payable Number

086346811
0403236-IN
07KE4410
07KE4661
33729114
07KE6056
07KE6413
07KE7008
07KE7018
086350142
07KE762S
07KE7870
07KD5172
07KD6406
07KD6436
086340255
07KD7532
07kD7591
07KD8040

HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXA  CCFHTF2262016
HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXA  CCFHTF329216

Post Date

04/20/2016
04/21/2016
04/21/2016
04/22/2016
04/22/2016
04/26/2016
04/26/2016
04/27/2016
04/27/2016
04/27/2016
04/28/2016
04/28/2016
04/04/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/08/2016
04/08/2016
04/08/2016

02/26/2016
03/29/2016

Description (Item)

CONT #01681 ACCT #09387
CUST # 05-CALDCO TK 25 CH
CUST # L10358 MALE SLIDE T
CUST # L10358 AIR FILTERS P
CUST # 300429287 (512) 398
CUST # L10358 MICRO-V AT
CUST # L10358 MOOG FRON
CUST # 110358 HEAVY DUTY
CUST # L10358 ANCO CONT
CONTRACT #01681 ACCTH#0
CUST # 110358 ANCO CONT
CUST # L10358 PERMATEX U
CUST # 110358 WINDOW RE
CUST # L10358 ANCO 31 -SE
CUST # L10358 RADIUS ARM
CONT #01681 ACCT #09387
CUST # L10358 POLICE ROTO
CUST # L10358 PARTS PLUS
CUST # L10358 FILTER - AIR F

Department 1103 - FLEET MAINTENANCE Totak:
Fund 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND Total:

45 MIN ERADICATION FLIGH
3-25-2016 45 MIN. ERADICA

Packet: APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Account Number

002-1103-2140
002-1103-3165
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135

010-1000-4850
010-1000-4850

Department 1000 - DEPARTMENTS - Header Total:
Fund 010 - GRANT FUND Total:

Grand Total:

Amount

59.89
1,807.45
17.02
143.59
270.00
36.08
99.90
29.49
113.69
59.89
20.98
135.91
123.99
57.14
16.12
57.84
290,21
22.21
17.42
3,763.91

112,357.33

500.00
500.00
1,000.00

1,000.00

328,608.60

5/3/2016 5:54:46 PM
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Expense Approval Register

Fund Summary
Fund
001 - GENERAL FUND
002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
010 - GRANT FUND
Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Number
001-1260
001-1281
001-1420
001-2130-4810
001-2140-4260
001-2150-3110
001-2835
001-3200-3050
001-3200-3110
001-3200-4130
001-3200-4260
001-3200-4315
001-3220-3110
001-3230-3110
001-3230-4030
001-3230-4080
001-3230-4160
001-3230-4170
001-3240-4180
001-3251-3110
001-3252-3110
001-3253-3110
001-3254-3110
001-4300-3130
001-4300-4260
001-4300-4420
001-4310-3100
001-4310-3130
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4122
001-4310-4260
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4810
001-4310-5310
001-4321-4260
001-4321-4510
001-4322-4260
001-4323-4260
001-4323-4510
001-4324-4260
001-6510-2050
001-6510-4110
001-6510-4425
001-6510-4610
001-6510-4850
001-6510-4870
001-6520-3130
001-6520-3510
001-6520-3520
001-6520-3530
001-6520-3540
001-6520-3550

Account Name

DUE FROMCCAD

| TICKETS - NET DATA (n
FUTURE BUDGET EXPEN
TRAINING
TRANSPORTATION
OFFICE SUPPLIES

DUE TO GHS (PC30)
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
OFFICE SUPPLIES

TRIAL EXPENSE
TRANSPORTATION
PUBLICATIONS

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
VISITING COURT REPOR
ADULT - ATTY LITIGATIO
ADULT - INDIGENT ATTO
TRIAL EXPENSE
JUVENILE - INDIGENT AT
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
TRANSPORTATION
TELEPHONE

FOOD SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
INMATE MEDICATION
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
TRAINING

MACHINERY AND EQUIP
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
TRANSPORTATION
UNEMPLOYMENT
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE
FAX & INTERNET
RENTALS
MISCELLANEQUS

HOG - OUT PROGRAM
OPERATING SUPPLIES
LULING ANNEX

TAX OFFICE BUILDING-L
MARKET ST. ANNEX-LOC
L.W.SCOTT ANNEX-LOCK
JUDICIAL CENTER-LOCK

Expense Amount
215,251.27
112,357.33

. 1,000.00

"328,608.60

Expense Amount
170.77
628.00

25,254.22
137.50
220.32
187.42

7,449.41
1,170.00
43.55
625.00
80.40
141.00
1,451.43
202,96
773.54
521.82
41,305.00
4,812.50
2,300.00
227.00
17.59
93.72
44,34
1,428.77
5,877.35
55.00
14,174.27
6,397.30
3,570.50
445.76
644.31
548.31
241,50
806.40
193.99
529.95
27.46
230.86
68.00
68.62
4,906.03
9,200.00
3,375.27
7,958.08
324.26
10.65
241,69
265.26

-1,110.12
477.60

1,825.00
210.00

Packet: APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

5/3/2016 5:54:46 PM
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Expense Approval Register

Account Number
001-6520-3560
001-6520-4260
001-6520-4510
001-6520-4527
001-6520-5120
001-6550-3110
001-6600-4110
001-6640-3151
001-6640-3162
001-6640-4260
001-6650-4260
001-6650-4710
001-6650-4800
001-6650-4810
001-7600-4114
001-7610-4260
001-7620-4312
001-7620-4320
001-8700-3175
001-8700-4260
001-8700-4810
002-1101-2140
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3143
002-1101-3153
002-1101-3170
002-1101-3181
002-1101-3190
002-1102-3136
002-1102-4510
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3165
010-1000-4850

Project Account Key

**None**

Account Summary

Account Name
JP1/DRC BUILDING-LOC
TRANSPORTATION
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
CONTRACTED SERVICES
CALDWELL CO. COURTH
OFFICE SUPPLIES
Professional Services
DISPOSAL FEES
COMMUNITY COLLECTI
TRANSPORTATION
TRANSPORTATION
FEMA-2015
EMERGENCY OPERATIO
TRAINING

ANIMAL CONTROL EXPE
TRANSPORTATION
SANITY HEARINGS
INDIGENT FUNERAL
STOCK SHOW EXPENSE
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

UNIFORMS

OPERATING SUPPLIES
FLEX BASE MATERIALS
AGGREGATE / GRAVEL
LUBRICANTS

SIGNS

TIRES

SUPPLIES & SMALL TOO
REPAIRS & MAINTENAN
UNIFORMS

OPERATING SUPPLIES
OiL & LUBRICANTS
MISCELLANEOUS--OTHE

Grand Total:

Project Account Summary

Grand Total:

Expense Amount
210.00
526.59
713.67

48,112.31
1,823.21
277.96
6,845.00
22,75
1,200.00
140.96
220.41
1,141.38
-255.98
622.52
970.33
42,07
715.00
345.00
579.80
98.73
50.00
2,229.92
1,358.37
7,376.40
88,619.64
107.92
1,337.80
2,476.51
4,862.86
224.00
235.46
1,721.00
1,807.45
1,000.00

328,608.60

Expense Amount
. 328,608.60

" 328,608.60

Packet: APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

5/3/2016 5:54:46 PM
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Caldwell County, TX

AP BNK - Pooled Cash - Operation

Bank:

Vendor Number Vendor Name

Payment Register

APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

01 - Vendor Set 01

Total Vendor Amount

1800RA 1-800-RADIATOR & A/C 270.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 270.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
33729114 CUST # 300429287 (512) 398-7269 KIT-3438 ACKIT $ 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 270.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

183MUE 183 MUFFLER SHOP 68.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 68.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2644 EXHAUST REPAIR 2006 DODGE 02/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 68.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ACCHEA ACC HEALTH LLC 2,762.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 2,762,50

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
CCTX00261 DENTAL SERVICES 4/6/16 04/14/2016 05/09/2016 0,00 2,762.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

ADAROW ADAM D. ROWINS 4,536.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 4,536.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-FL-385 9 CAUSE # 14-FL-385 C.F. 04/14/2016 05/09/2016 0,00 4,312.00
15-FL-269 4 CAUSE # 15-FL-26S R.L. 04/13/2016 05/09/2016 0,00 189.00
15-FL-549 2 CAUSE # 15-FL-549 J.R.N. 04/14/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 35.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AMAERW AMANDA ERWIN 665.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 665.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
13-175 CAUSE #13-175 R.R. 04/14/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 665.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

AMAMCD AMANDA SUE MCDANIEL 100.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 100.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
16-0-139 CAUSE # 16-0-139 G.R.B. 04/11/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 100.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CININT AT & T MOBILITY 379.90
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 379.90

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
875643878x04232016 ACCT # 875648878 3/16-4/15/16 04/16/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 379.90
5/3/2016 5:55:12 PM Page 1 of 20




Payment Register

Vendor Number

Vendor Name

APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Total Vendor Amount

ATCINT ATCO INTERNATIONAL 261.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 261.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10458005 SPARKLE (A/19), AMOREX (A/14) 04/13/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 261.00°

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BARMOL BARBARA MOLINA 500.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 500.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2553-16-CC CAUSE # 2553-16-CC D.L.A 04/25/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 250.00
2554-16-CC CAUSE # 2554-16-CC F.M 04/25/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 250.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

MAECAR BARNETT & LEUTY, PC 381.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 381.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-FL-003 1 CAUSE # 15-FL-003 K.S. 04/19/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 119.00
15-FL-098 1 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 I.N.V. 04/19/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 105.00
15-FL-540 CAUSE # 15-FL-540 K.L.S. 04/19/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 157.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BEAGRA BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 1,986.97
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 1,986.97

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0740222 RECORED OF PRISONERS VOL/16 03/30/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 731.54
0741315 GREEN CASEBINDERS W{TH # 26 CIVIL IMPRNT 04/13/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 454.93
0741316 CUSTOM BLUE CCAL - JUVENILE CASEBINDER 04/13/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 37117
0741319 MANILA CIVIL CASEBINDER 04/13/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 429,33

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BOVMER BOVIK & MEREDI{TH P.C. 500.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 500.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2492-15-CC CAUSE # 2492-15-CC C.D. 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 250.00
2557-16 CAUSE # 2557-16 Y.S. 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 250.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BOWMAN BOWMAN CONSULTING GROUP LTD 6,845.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 868.75

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
212165 PROJECT # 070004-01-001 CALDWELL CO SUBDIVISION P 03/31/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 868.75
Check 05/03/2016 2,881.25
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
212166 PROJECT # 070004-10-002 DALE QAKS FINAL PLAT 03/31/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 2,881.25
Check 05/03/2016 471,25
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
212167 PROJECT # 070004-23-001 PALMER RANCH PRELIMINARY 03/31/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 471.25
Check 05/03/2016 1,215.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
212168 PROJECT # 070004-28-001 FORISTER RANCH SECTION4  03/31/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 1,215.00
Check 05/03/2016 405.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
212169 PROJECT # 070004-29-001 ELISMITH ACRES (ENG) 03/31/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 405.00
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Payment Register

APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Check 05/03/2016 606.25
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
212170 PROJECT # 070004-30-001 COUNTY LINE ESTATES PRELIN 03/31/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 606.25
Check 05/03/2016 397.50
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
212171 PROJECT # 070004-30-002 COUNTY LINE ESTATES FINAL 03/31/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 397.50
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
BANDB BRAUN AND BUTLER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 48,112,31
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 48,112.31
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1605-01 2016 MAINTENCE FEE 04/26/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 48,112,31
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CALTAX CALDWELL COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR 60,00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 60.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
42916 CARTAGS 04/29/2016 05/09/2016 c.00 60.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
AUTPAR CAPITOL AUTO PARTS 1,451.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 1,451.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
07KC4920 BATTERY CORE RETURN 03/16/2016 03/16/2016 0.00 -18.00
07KD5172 CUST # L10358 WINDOW REGULATOR 04/04/2016 05/09/2016 c.00 123.99
07KD6406 CUST # 10358 ANCO 31 -SERIES 04/06/2016 05/09/2016 c.00 57.14
07KD6436 CUST # L10358 RADIUS ARM INSULATOR 04/06/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 16.12
07KD7532 CUST # L10358 POLICE ROTORS 04/08/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 290,21
07KD7591 CUST # L10358 PARTS PLUS AIR FILTER 04/08/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 22.21
07KD8040 CUST # L10358 FILTER - AIR FOREIGN 04/08/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 17.42
07KD8964 CUST # L10358 BLUE DEF DIESEL EXHAUST 04/11/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 53.13
07KD8985 CUST # L10358 USE BENMKD1631AFM 04/11/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 248.35
07KE1503 CUST # L10358 (GE # 20551) SEALED BEAM 04/15/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 14.40
07KE3064 CUST # L10358 ANCO REAR BLADE 04/19/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 29.37
07KE4410 CUST # L10358 MALE SLIDE TERMINAL 1/4 04/21/2016 05/09/2016 c.00 17.02
07KE4661 CUST # L10358 AIR FILTERS PARTS PLUS 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 143.59
07KE6056 CUST # L10358 MICRO-V AT BELTS 04/26/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 36.08
07KE6413 CUST # L10358 MOOG FRONT SWAY BAR LINK 04/26/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 99.90
07KE7008 CUST # L10358 HEAVY DUTY ALL WEATHER 04/27/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 29.49
07KE7018 CUST # L10358 ANCO CONTOUR PREMIUM OE 04/27/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 113.69
07KE7629 CUST # 110358 ANCO CONTOUR PREMIUM OE 04/28/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 20.98
07KE7870 CUST # L10358 PERMATEX ULTRA GREY RIGID 04/28/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 135.91
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CAPRUB CAPITOL RUBBER STAMP 46.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 46.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
71292 SI-846, 5 LINES FILED THIS DAY W/SIGNATURE, DEBORA  04/25/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 46.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
CARSER CARD SERVICE CENTER 1,670.38
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 1,670.38
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
42616 ACCT #5590 6102 15700361 3/27 - 4/24/16 04/26/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 1,670.38
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Payment Register

Vendor Number
CEMINC
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
9433055443
9433063270
9433078257

Vendor Number
CENAIR
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
8212467
8212488
8219294

Vendor Number
CHIVET
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
119814
119948

Vendor Number
CINTAS
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
086340249
086340250
086340251
086340255
086343523
086343524
086343525
086343529
086346805
086346806
086346807
086346811
086350136
086350137
086350138
086350142

Vendor Number
CiTLOC
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
ASL 16-009

Vendor Name
CEMEX
Payment Number

Vendor Name
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY
Payment Number

Vendor Name
CHISHOLM TRAIL VETERINARY CLINIC
Payment Number

Vendor Name
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
Payment Number

Vendor Name
CITY OF LOCKHART
Payment Number

Description

ACCT # 3142170 JOB # 13995654

ACCT # 3142170 JOB # 13995654 SEAWILLOW RD
ACCT # 3142170 DELV-SEAWILLOW RD

Description

#4385 MARS780 3P 40A 24V CONTACTOR
#4385 COMM SPLIT 230/3 COND

#4385 RETURNED DRY R22 4T 230/3P

Description
CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENT ID: 49044 NAME: TOSCA
CLIENT ID: 4988 NAME: TOSCA PATIENT ID: 43044

CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENT ID: 68865 RESCUE 2 4/7/16
CLIENT ID: 4988 PATIENT ID: 68864 PATIENT: RESCUE1

Description

CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #01681 CUST # 08619
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01681
CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01682
CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387

CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #08619

CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST # 01681
CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01682

CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387

CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #08619

CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01681

CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #01682

CONT #01681 ACCT #09387 CUST #09387

CONT #01681 ACCT #01681 CUST #08619

CONT # 01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01681
CONT #01681 ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682
CONTRACT #01681 ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387

Description
PAYMENT # 57

Payable Date
04/11/2016
04/12/2016
04/14/2016

Payable Date
04/15/2016
04/15/2016
04/22/2016

Payable Date
04/04/2016
04/05/2016
04/07/2016
04/08/2016

Payable Date
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/06/2016
04/13/2016
04/13/2016
04/13/2016
04/13/2016
04/20/2016
04/20/2016
04/20/2016
04/20/2016
04/27/2016
04/27/2016
04/27/2016
04/27/2016

Payable Date
05/02/2016

Due Date

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

Due Date

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
04/22/2016

Due Date

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

Due Date

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Total Vendor Amount

88,619.64
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 88,619.64
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 16,998.80
0.00 20,944.49
0.00 50,676.35
Total Vendor Amount
714.88
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 714.88
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 55.88
0.00 1,825.00
0.00 -1,166.00
Total Vendor Amount
468.46
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 468.46
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 57.99
0.00 106.98
0.00 65.50
0.00 237.99
Total Vendor Amount
2,465.38
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 2,465,38
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 212,73
0.00 164.45
0.00 180.30
0.00 57.84
0.00 212,73
0.00 164.45
0.00 180.30
0.00 57.84
0.00 212,73
0.00 164.45
0.00 180.30
0.00 59.89
0.00 212,73
0.00 164.45
0.00 180.30
0.00 59.89
Total Vendor Amount
970.33
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 970.33
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 970.33
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Payment Register

Vendor Number

Vendor Name

APPKT01220 -

5/09/16 a/p check run

Total Vendor Amount

CLIMCC CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 200.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 200.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
41416 N! - ROBERT GREEN 04/14/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 200.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

COLWIS COLIN WISE 250.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 250.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2536-15-CC CAUSE #2536-15-CC 04/25/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 250.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

COTSAF COTHRON'S SAFE & LOCK 36.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 36.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
224826 CUST: CALD119 6- ITEM ILC2495 04/07/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 36,00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

CRIHOT CRIMINAL D.A. HOT CHECK FUND 625.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 625.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
42516 CAUSE # 15-120 JUSTIN PORTER 04/25/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 625,00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DANMCC DAN MCCORMACK 400.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 400.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
2552-16CC CAUSE # 2552-16CC B.A.M. 04/18/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 400.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DARLAW DARLA LAW 220.32
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 220.32

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
42916 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT FOR APRIL 2016 04/29/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 220.32

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEAELE DEALERS ELECTRIC 1,070.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 1,070.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
1819986-00 CUST # 134031 RAB FFLED39SF 04/05/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 1,070.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

DEWPOT DEWITT POTH & SON 685.93
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 685.93

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
470396-0 ACCT # 12430 CARTRIDGE, INKJET, HP9 04/18/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 127.96
470631-0 CUST # 12430 8 1/2 X 14 COPY PAPER 04/20/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 150.00
470853-0 CUST # 12430 ENVELOPE, CLASP 04/21/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 104.63
470857-0 CUST #12430 SPOTPAPER 04/21/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 69.50
470882-0 CUST # 12430 BATTERY, ALKA, INDUST 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 202.96
470908-0 CUST # 12430 GUIDE, FILE PRSBRD, LT ST 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 17.59
470909-0 CUST # 12430 PEN, GRIP, ROLLERBALL, DZ 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 13.29
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Total Vendor Amount

DORSAU DORAN GEORGE SAUER 3,210.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 3,210.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
10-142 CAUSE # 10-142 L.R.L, 03/21/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 350.00
2015-139 CAUSE # 2015-139 B.J.H. 04/12/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 2,860.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

EAGDIS EAGLE DISPOSAL 1,200.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 1,200.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
108356 ACCT #3996 COUNTY BARN 04/25/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 1,200.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

EMEPHY EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CENTRAL TEXAS 808.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 808.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
0Q00196043 BRITTON, LESTER DOB: 04/01/84 DOS:03/16/16 03/16/2016 05/05/2016 0.00 808.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

FARBRO FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 553.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 553.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
63210499 CAINS SUNNY CUP, TEA BLCK SWT FiLT 04/14/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 553.50

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

FERIOS FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, INC. 1,378.92
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 1,378.92

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
94408 JALAPENOQS, BELL PEPPERS, BANANAS, APPLES 04/15/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 378.10
94440 BANANS, TOMATOES, LETTUCE, POTATOES 04/16/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 151.40
94450 BANANAS, CABBAGE, TOMATOES, APPLES, LETTUCE 04/18/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 126.70
94474 LETTUCE, ONIONS, APPLES 04/20/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 90.50
94430 RED CABBAGE, CABBAGE, POTATOES 04/21/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 50.95
94484 GREEN BELL PEPPERS, LETTUCE,APPLE, EGGS 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 223.40
94525 BANANAS, LETTUCE, APPLES, POTATOES 04/23/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 132.90
94528 CABBAGE, BANANAS, LETTUCE, TOMATOES, APPLES 04/25/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 126.95
94549 CELERY, BELL PEPPERS, BANANAS, APPLES, LETTUCE 04/27/2016 05/05/2016 0.00 98.02

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

BUTBAK FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SAN ANTONIO 633.24
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 633.24

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
38381211 FLOUR TORTILLAS, OBSOL SAND 20 OZ 04/15/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 228.96
38381472 CUST # 0040078309 MIC 207" FLTOR 04/26/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 404.28

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

GLOAUT GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE CENTER 617.37
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 617.37

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount

069396 #1010 MAC DRY GRAPHITE LUB 04/18/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 101.88

069441 #1010 HYD HOSE FITTINGS 04/19/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 52.47

069476 #1010 AIR FILTER { OUTER) 04/20/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 20.20

069477 ACCT #1010 NAPAGOLD FUEL FILTER 04/20/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 71.30

0639492 #1010 NON-CHLOR BRAKE CLNR 04/20/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 23.88
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Payment Register

APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

069517 #1010 NAPAGOLD AIR FILTER 04/21/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 70.14
069539 #1010 NAPAGOLD AIR FLTER 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 33.26
069540 ACCT # 1010 NEBO RECHARGE 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 24,99
069541 ACCT # 1010 NAPAGOLD AIR FILTER 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 18,25
069653 ACCT # 1010 DIESLEXST FLD 2.5 GA 04/26/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 80.94
069676 ACCT # 1010 DIESL EXST FLD 04/27/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 26.98
069681 #1010 NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER 04/27/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 13.69
069724 # 1010 NAPAGOLD AIR FILTER 04/28/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 33.26
069726 # 1010 NAPAGOLD OIL FILTER 04/28/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 7.16
069764 #1010 CAPSULE 04/29/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 38.97
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
GRAING GRAINGER 389.65
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 389.65
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
9062162756 ACCT # 841505548 SAFETY READER GLASSES, 03/23/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 250.15
9075801440 ACCT # 841505548 METAL DETECTOR © 04/07/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 139.50
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
GHSLTD GRAVES, HUMPHRIES, STAHL, LTD 7,449.41
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 7,449.41
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
43016 PRIVATE COLLECTIONS 4/01-30/16 04/30/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 7,449.41
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
HANEQU HANSON EQUIPMENT 1,298.98
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 1,298.98
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
245297 # CALOO1 24 X 12.00-12/4 CARL TURFMAST 01/11/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 222.74
247112 # CALOO1 HOSE-FARMEX Il 1/2" 04/01/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 61.91
247512 # CALOO1 FLAT REPAIR 22,5 04/15/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 56.17
247566 # CALOO1 MACH BUSHING 1-3/4" 04/19/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 7.12
247615 # CALOO1 BLADE-RHINO-CCW-FL15 04/21/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 862.20
247632 # CALOO1 3/4-16 X 5-1/2 CAPSCREW GR8 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 68.50
247727 # CALOO1 FLAT TIRE REPAIR 04/27/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 20.34
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
HELTOU HELICOPTER TOURS OF TEXAS 1,000.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 1,000.00
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
CCFHTF2262016 45 MIN ERADICATION FLIGHT 02/26/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 500.00
CCFHTF329216 3-29-2016 45 MIN. ERADICATION FLIGHT 03/29/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 500.00
Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount
HOLCAS HOLT TRUCK CENTERS 3,599.81
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 3,599.81
Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
PIMAQ228508 CUST # 0203920 DRUM BRAKE 04/15/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 571.11
PIMAQ228509 CUST # 0203920 KEY, SQ 04/15/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 90.04
PivIAQ228662 CUST # 0203920 BRAKE A LH 04/15/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 1,473.41
PIMAD228692 CUST # 0203920 BRAKE A LH 04/18/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 936.76
PiVIAD228705 CUST # 0203920 HUB AXLE SHA 04/18/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 528.49
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

APPKT01220 -

5/09/16 a/p check run

Total Vendor Amount

HYDHOU HYDRAULIC HOUSE 224,00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 224.00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
95697 4 - BRAKE LINE DOT -APPROVED CUSTOM STAINLESS 04/14/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 224.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

INDASP INDUSTIAL ASPHALT, LLC 7,376.40
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 7,376.40

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
68678 CUST #1145 JOB # 1.C2276 04/19/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 7,376.40

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

JAMHAN JAMES E. HANDY 857.50
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 857.50

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
14-FL-0056 2 CAUSE # 14-FL-0056 J.H, ET AL. 04/16/2016 0S/09/2016 0.00 98.00
14-F-484 1 CAUSE # 14-FL-484 L.S. 04/19/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 164.50
15-FL-536 1 CAUSE # 15-FL-536 S.T, S.T., K.D., P.D. 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 294,00
16-FL-0301 CAUSE # 16-FL-030 J.P. 04/25/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 301.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

JANWIL JANA G, WILLIAMS 1,914.00
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 1,914,00

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
15-FL-076 1 CAUSE # 15-FL-16 J.R.L & J.B.L. 04/19/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 1,550.00
15-FL-0981 CAUSE # 15-FL-098 I.N.V. 04/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 140,00
15-FL-3131 CAUSE # 15-FL-313 KBC, KMH,KDH, AND KCH 04/19/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 112.00
15-FL-4361 CAUSE # 15-FL-436 04/19/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 42.00
16-FL-005 1 CAUSE # 16-FL-005 S.G. 04/19/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 70.00

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

JANORT JANIE ORTIZ 115.69
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 115.69

Payable Number Description Payable Date Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
42916 MILEAGE RE{MBURSEMENT APRIL 2016 04/29/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 115.69

Vendor Number Vendor Name Total Vendor Amount

JCOJAN JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 4,859.72
Payment Type Payment Number Payment Date Payment Amount
Check 05/03/2016 4,859.72

Payable Number Description Payable Date  Due Date Discount Amount Payable Amount
199 TOILET PAPER, TOWELS, TRASH LINERS 03/08/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 688.46
260 TOILET PAPER, ROLL TOWELS, MULTIFOLD TOWELS 03/15/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 749.26
305 TOILET PAPER, ROLL TOWELS, MULT! FOLD, DISINFECTAN 03/22/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 297.71
360 TOILET PAPER, ROLL TOWELS, LINERS 03/29/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 575.36
402 TOILET PAPER, ROLL TOWELS, LINERS 04/05/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 558.49
461 TOILET PAPER. ROLL TOWELS, LINERS 04/12/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 420.85
524 TOILET PAPER, ROLL TOWELS, FOLD TOWEL, LINER 04/20/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 524.60
569 ROSES / REGULAR TOILET PAPER 04/26/2016 05/09/2016 0.00 1,044.99
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JOHNDE JOHN DE LA VINA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
15-119 CAUSE # 15-119/ 15-181 J.L.H.

Vendor Number Vendor Name
FARPLA JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL

Payment Type  Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
10360165 CUST # 99 22 OG SANDING SPONGE
10363166 CUST #99 10X 25 6 MIL CLR POLY FILM
10369985 CUST # 99 KEYBLANK - SINGLE SIDE
10371174 #99 CHAIN SAW - 12"
10371187 CUST #99 BELT PUNCH

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JOHBUT JOHN S BUTLER
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
2015-104 CAUSE # 2015-104 R.H.

Vendor Number Vendor Name

JOSERW JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
15-076 / 15-077 CAUSE # 15-076 / 15-077 Z.D.
15-117 CAUSE #15-117 D.A.B.
15-174 CAUSE # 15-174 R.D.

Vendor Number Vendor Name
JULZIM JULIE ZIMMERMAN

Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
43016 REIMBURSEMENT FOR MARCH AND APRIL 2016

Vendor Name
JURIS PUBLISHING, INC.
Payment Number

Vendor Number
JURPUB
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
617585-INV

Description
TEXAS SEARCH AND SEIZURE 6TH ED, 2016

Vendor Number Vendor Name

KARWAN KAREN WANG

Payment Type Payment Number

Check
Payable Number Description
14-FL-010 2 CAUSE #14-FL-010 E.R.M.
14-FL-155 2 CAUSE # 14-FL-155 C.G./Z.S. /K.S.
14-FL-229 1 CAUSE # 14-FL-229 Z.L.G.
14-FL-229 2 CAUSE # 14-FL-229 Z.L.G.

Payable Date
03/21/2016

Payable Date
10/23/2015
12/11/2015
04/06/2016
04/26/2016
04/26/2016

Payable Date
04/12/2016

Payable Date
04/14/2016
04/14/2016
04/14/2016

Payable Date
04/26/2016

Payable Date
04/19/2016

Payable Date
04/11/2016
04/18/2016
04/11/2016
04/11/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run
Total Vendor Amount
650.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 650.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 650.00

Total Vendor Amount

85.51

Payment Date Payment Amount

05/03/2016 85.51
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 3.49
0.00 18.95
0.00 8.86
0.00 33.98
0.00 20.23

Total Vendor Amount

1,010.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 1,010.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 1,010.00
Total Vendor Amount
2,550.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 2,550.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 660.00
0.00 1,223.00
0.00 667.00
Total Vendor Amount
629.80
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 629.80
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 629.80
Total Vendor Amount
75.37
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 75.37
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 75.37
Total Vendor Amount
5,355.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 5,355.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 924.00
0.00 1,610.00
0.00 2,072.00
0.00 749.00

5/3/2016 5:55:12 PM

Page 9 of 20




Payment Register

Vendor Name
KYLE MAYSEL
Payment Number

Vendor Number
KYLMAY
Payment Type
Check
Payable Number
2551-16-CC

Description
CAUSE # 2551-16-CC

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LARRAS LARRY O. RASCO
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
15-7-2511 CAUSE # 15-7-2511 E.R.R.-2

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LEGTRI LEGENDS TRI-COUNTY FUNERAL SERVICES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
2016/044 DECEASED: JESUS JUAREZ (JOHN DOE) DOT: 4/01/16

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LIVFEE LIVENGOOD FEED STORE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Description
CUST # 1C250 ALL STOCK 10% PELLETS

Payable Number
LOINV000121846

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LOCTRU LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
007298/1 CUST # 11239 SINGLE SIDED KEYS
010661 /1 CUST # 11239 EC GAL FLT DEEP BASE

Vendor Number Vendor Name

LOCPOS LOCKHART POST REGISTER
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
00078549 03/10 & 17/16 PIG PICKED UP

Vendor Number Vendor Name

NEQPOS MAILFINANCE
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
N5887103 CUST # 105425 LEASE # N15021278 2/15-5/14/16

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MARSCO MARY SCOPAS
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
2016-57 CAUSE # 03-197 STATE V. JAMES DOUGLAS JONES

Payable Date
04/21/2016

Payable Date
04/25/2016

Payable Date
04/22/2016

Payable Date
04/13/2016

Payable Date
08/13/2015
03/18/2016

Payable Date
03/14/2016

Payable Date
04/12/2016

Payable Date
04/20/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Total Vendor Amount

200.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 200.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 200.00

Total Vendor Amount
450.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 450.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 450.00

Total Vendor Amount
345.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 345.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 345.00

Total Vendor Amount

143.60
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 143.60
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 143.60

Total Vendor Amount
292.76
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 292.76
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 34.79
0.00 257.97

Total Vendor Amount
17.00
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 17.00
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 17.00

Total Vendor Amount
340.68
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 340.68
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 340.68

Total Vendor Amount
382.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 382.50
Discount Amount Payable Amount
0.00 382.50

5/3/2016 5:55:12 PM
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Payment Register

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MAUPSY MAURO PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES, PLLC
Payment Type Payment Number
Check

Payable Number Description
1786 CAUSE 2015-171 BRIAN MICHAEL COOKS
1792 CAUSE # 15-167 EUGENE RAMOS

1799 CAUSE # 16-033, 16-034, 16-035, 16-036

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MEDWHO MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC.
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
0455046-IN CC SHERIFF- MEDICAL SUPPLIES

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MILUNI MILLER UNIFORMS & EMBLEMS, INC.
PaymentType  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
38042 FLXIIA WITH 2 HI-LITE TAN CARRIER - C JACKSON

Vendor Number Vendor Name

MOOCOM MOORE COMMUNICATIONS
PaymentType  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
194704 NOTICE OF SETTING 300 COPIES

Vendor Number Vendor Name

NETDAT NET DATA
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
43016 ITICKETS FEES FOR 4/01 - 30/16

Vendor Number Vendor Name

NOVMOR NOVERT A. MORALES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
15-189 CAUSE # 15-189 A.J.L.

Vendor Number Vendor Name

OFFIDE OFFICE DEPOT
Payment Type  Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
832782366001 ACCT # 43682634 FRAME, HARRISON, 8.5 X 11, MAH
833247002001 ACCT # 43682634 INK, 920, PHOTO
833247085001 ACCT # 43682634 DVD-R, SPINDLE, 100PK

Vendor Number Vendor Name

ONCALL ON CALL MOBILE VETERINARY SERVICES
Payment Type Payment Number
Check
Payable Number Description
019603 2 YO SORREL SERVICE CALL

Payable Date
04/13/2016
04/20/2016
04/25/2016

Payable Date
04/08/2016

Payable Date
04/11/2016

Payable Date
04/25/2016

Payable Date
04/30/2016

Payable Date
04/15/2016

Payable Date
04/08/2016
04/07/2016
04/08/2016

Payable Date
03/22/2016

Due Date

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

Due Date

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

Due Date
05/09/2016

APPKT01220 - 5/09/16 a/p check run

Total Vendor Amount

4,812.50
Payment Date Payment Amount
05/03/2016 4,812,50
Discount Amount Payable Amount